

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10942/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 21/03/2007 in ITR No. 81/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S ONGC AS AGENT OF ETPM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for eight weeks.

In this case the High Court has set aside the Order of the Tribunal  
without noticing that very first sentence in Para 2 of the Tribunal's Order,  
Annexure P/4, is missing. Liberty is given to the petitioner to move the High  
Court for rectification/recall.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master