

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 9 4 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 21 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in I T R No. 81 / 2 0 0 1
of The HIGH COUR T OF UT T A R A N C H A L AT NAIN I T A L)

M/S ONGC AS AG E N T OF ET P M

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

COMM R .O F INCOM E TAX & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report & with appln. for recall of Court's
Order dated 1 9 . 9 . 2 0 0 8)

Date: 14 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bha rti, Adv.
Ms. Ja s niet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Subra mo niu m P r a s a d,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P a r ag Tripathi, ASG.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bal a r a m Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 1 is allowed and Order dated 19 th

September, 2 0 0 8 is recalled.

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

P S to Registra r Court Master